FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 RECORDATI PAT

12-29-2000



101566551

**AG-115US** 

D/\$

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼ ▼		▼	▼			▼	
To the Honorable Commis		Trademarks:					copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(is Glenn W. Kahle; David L. J.</li> </ol>		d Reshad	2. Nan	ne and a	address of rece	eiving party(ies):	
Offin W. Rante, David L. O		18-00	Nan	ne: Ag	Tracks, Inc.		
			Add	ress: 2	204A Main Stre	et	
Additional names(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attached?	s 🛣 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
■ Assignment	☐ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change	of Name	City	: Mt. V	ernon	State/Prov	.: <u>IN</u>
Other			Cou	ıntry: U	SA	ZIP: 47620	)
Execution Date: 12/26/00			Additio	nal name(	s) & address(es) at	ttached?   Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or re	gistration numbers(s	):	·				
If this document is being file	Ť	-	n, the ex	ecution	date of the ap	plication is:	
Patent Application No.	Filing date		1	B. Pat	tent No.(s)		
	07/29/00						
09/627,862	07/28/00						
					<b>50</b>		
		ional numbers at					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Tota	al numb	er of application	ons and patents invo	lved: 1
	iu pe maneu.				7.050.2.44):	\$ 40.00	
Name: Peter C. Stomma			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Registration No. 36,020  Address: Jansson, Shupe, Bridge & Munger, Ltd.			Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
						ged to deposit accor	unt
245 Main Stre			<u> </u>	Author	ized to be situal		
			8. De	posit ac	count number:		
City: Racine	State/Prov.:	WI	10-	-0270			
	ZIP: 53403		-				
Country: USA			r USE THI	S SPACE			
2/28/2000 GTDN11 00000332 0966							
1 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowle	40.00 up	oregoina infor	mation_i	ș true a	nd correct and	any attached copy i	s a true copy
To the best of my knowled of the original document.	dge and belief, tile it	, ogog				December 14	, 2000
Peter C. Stomma				anatura		Date	
Name of Person	Signing	of nages including	Si cover she	ignature eet, attach	ments, and docume	ent:	
l	Total number of	or payes morating					

(Multiple inventors; single assignee)  AG-115US							
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	e and interest: (check all that apply):					
×							
⊠	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention						
⊠	United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/627,862						
_	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: 07/28/2000						
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.						
	United States Patent No(s).						
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.						
	Other (specify)						
_							
Title of the I	nvention						
DRIVE WH	EEL FOR TRACK APPARATUS						
		8 th 1 th					
nventors (a	ssignors)						
	Name	Address					
Glenn W. Kahle		10498 Allante Court, Gibsonia, PA 15044					
		5450 Red Lake Drive, Mt. Vernon, IN 47620					
Jamsheed	Reshad	5299 Brook Hollow Drive, Newburgh, IN 47630					
Assignee		Address					
Name		204A Main Street					
AgTracks	s, Inc.	Mt. Vernon, IN 47620					
[]							
11	_		AS03A/REV01				
\ L		[Page 1 of 3 ]					

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. AG-115US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Signature/Date
Tem What a 10/26/2000
10/26/2000
10/26/00

[Page 2 of 3 ]

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. AG-115US

**Notarization** 

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	
	day of OCTOBER	, in the year 2000
Junche Bros	). Saleo+ Ser	Jenny Jahla (Signature of Inventor)
State of Inchance		,
County of Posey		
Before me personally appeared (		
	•	ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of	, in the year
		(Notary Public) And Topics
Executed this 7 C	day of OCTOBED	, in the year 2000
Executed this 26 at Sinchre Bro.	Julas + Service	(Signature of Inventor)
State of Idane		(Signature)) inventor)
County of Pray		
Before me personally appeared [who acknowledged the foregoing	instrument to be a fre	ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of	, in the year
		(Notary Public) EXP. 01-19-08
Executed this 26	day of October	, in the year 2000
at Jurchen Brown	. Solas + Sn	Signature of Inventor)
State of Johnson		
County of Jessey		
Refore me personally appeared	Jamsheed Reshad	ree act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year
who acknowledged the foregoin	ig instrument to be a f	in the year
execute the same this	day of	, ,
		(Notary Public 17-18-08
		- O EXP. TOTAL

[Page 3 of 3 ]